average of ten (10) hours per week. 

(vi) Limits on the hours of employment for full-time graduate students are 

established by academic regulation and are subject to change by government 
agencies and academic governance bodies. Full-time graduate students 
cannot work more than two-hundred and fifty-five (255) hours in any one (1) 
Semester and no more than five-hundred and ten (510) hours in any twelve 
(12) month period. The latest academic regulations on employment hours for 
full-time graduate students are posted on the Graduate Studies website. 

(vii) Limits on the hours of employment for full-time undergraduate students are